COMMENCEMENT AND TERM. This Piggyback Agreement shall become effective and 
commence on APRIL, 19, 2023 and continue in effect through and including DECEMBER, 31, 
2023 (the “Term”).   

8. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Contractor an amount no greater than SIXTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($64,000) (the “Contract Sum”) over the contract term as 
full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory performance of services in 
accordance with the pricing and frequency detailed in Exhibit A. Pricing shall be firm for the term 
of this Piggyback Agreement.